
2024 & 2025 KEY DATES CALENDAR 

Program locations HST currently uses: 

• Wednesday - Pat Berrend Dance (9264 Gaither Rd., Gaithersburg 20877) 

• Friday - Redland Baptist (6922 Muncaster Mill Rd., Derwood, MD 20855) 

• Make-Up & Tech Workshops - Mullan’s (400 Broadwood Dr., Rockville, MD 20851) 

Theater locations: 

• GB, JR, SH & SR Troupes:  Bender JCC (6125 Montrose Rd., Rockville, MD 20852) 

• Showcase:  Parilla Performing Arts Center (51 Mannakee St, Rockville, MD 20850) 

• Theatricals:  Silver Spring Black Box Theatre (8641 Colesville Rd., Silver Spring, MD 20910) 
 

Fri. Aug. 30  Honor Society (THS) Kick-off Event 

Fri. Sept. 6  Mandatory Parent Mtg – Babysitting available (donations)  

• 10am - Noon – New HST Family Orientation.  

• 12:30 - 2:30pm – Returning Families 

Sept. 7 & 14  CAR WASH by High School Students (age 14 by 12/31/24)  
  Fundraising covers all sets/props/costume/admin expenses 

Wed. Sept 11  By Invitation – Dance Assessments 

Fri. Sept. 13  Fundraiser (McDonalds) – 11-1pm           

1st class for GB, JR, SH, SR (12:30 to 3:30pm) 

Auditions for SH – 12:30 to 3:30 

Auditions for SR – 9:30am to Noon, 1 to 3:30pm 

Wed. Sept 18  First Classes for Dance (See special Schedule below) 

Fri. Sept 20  Fundraiser (McDonalds) – 11-1pm    

First Class for Acting & TH  (See special Schedule below) 

Fri. Oct. 4  Tee Shirt Art Designs Due (Drop off at Redland or Mullan’s) 

   First Class for Make-Up Team (New) 

Fri. Oct. 11  T-shirt Voting at Redland Baptist – 12 - 12:30PM 

Fri. Oct 18  T-shirt Orders & Make-up orders due 

Sat. Nov. 2  7-9:30pm Costume Party for Winners of THS Contest – Mullan’s 

Nov. 11-15  Silent Auction Week 

Fri. Nov. 22  Auction Baked Goods Items Due 

Nov. 27 & 29   No HST Classes – Thanksgiving Break 

Fri. Dec. 6  Make-Up Workshop for Acting – Parents invited. 

Fri. Dec. 13 A Cappella Choir Audition – 9:30 to 12:30 

 Audition open to currently registered HST high school students 

Dec. 18, 20 Last Classes before Christmas 

Fri. Dec. 20 Teacher Christmas Baskets – Items due by 12:30pm 

Jan. 3    1st GB, SH, SR after Christmas (No Acting, JR, TH) 
Jan. 8   1st Dance Classes after Christmas break 
   Prepaid Google Form Deadline 
Jan. 10   Mandatory Ticket Mtg  

New Families  10-Noon;  Returning  12:30-2:30pm  



Jan. 10   1st Acting, TH and JR after Christmas break 
1st class – Broadway & A Cappella Choir (10:45 to 12pm) 

Jan. 17   1st Tech Team.  12-3:30pm 
Jan 25   Tech Crew Theater Tours & Workshop – 10am – 4pm 
Sat. Feb. 1 & 8  Make-up Review & Wigs – Mandatory for all make-up – 1pm to 5 pm 
Fri. Feb. 14  Deadline for Congrat Ads for HST’s show program  
Sat. March 1 & 8 Set Painting Work Sessions – 1pm to 5pm at Mullan’s 
March 14  AM rehearsals for JR, TH, SR  9:30am-12:30pm 

Friday Mar. 14  GB SHOW 6PM, SH SHOW 7:30PM – Bender JCC 
Sat. March 15  GB SHOW 5:30PM, SH SHOW 7:30PM – Bender JCC 

Fri. March 21  JR SHOW 6PM, SR SHOW 7:30PM – Bender JCC 
Sat. March 22  JR SHOW 5:30PM, SR SHOW 2:30PM & 7:30PM – Bender JCC 

March 26  Last Dance Class of year before going into theater 
March 28  Last Acting Class of year before going into theater 
Friday, April 4  AM rehearsal for TH   9:30am – 12:30pm 

Fri. April 4  SHOWCASE – 7PM – Parilla Theater 
Sat. April 5   SHOWCASE – 12:30PM – Parilla Theater 

Fri. April 11  THEATRICALS – 6 to 10PM Rehearsal – Silver Spring Black Box Theater 
Sat. April 12  THEATRICALS – 3PM, 5PM & 7 PM Shows – Silver Spring Black Box Theater 

Fri., April 25  Wig Cleaning, Restock & Lunch 10am–2pm – Mandatory for Make-up Team 
Sat., April 26  Set/Prop Restock & Lunch 10am–2 pm – Mandatory for Tech Team 
Wed., May 14   THS Trip for ’24-’25 Honor Society (THS) Members 
May 19-21  Music Audition Prep Sessions (Optional) – Mullan’s  
Wed. May 28 AUDITIONS / Parent Mtg – Mandatory for ALL 2025 JR, GB, TH, SH, & SR  

• Returning JR/GB auditioners -  9am to 10:30am 

• New JR/GB auditioners – 10:30 to Noon (must have taken Acting) 

• Theatricals Planning Session – 2pm to 3:30pm  

• Returning SR/SH auditioners – 12:30pm to 2pm 

• New SR*/SH** & swapping request auditioners – 2pm – 3:30pm 
 *Must have taken Acting, Theatricals and 1 yr. of Jazz or Tap 

**Must have taken Acting & Theatricals 

   Mandatory Parent Mtg. for parents of auditioning & Theatrical students 

• JR/GB Returning: 9-10:30, JR/GB New: 10:30-noon  

• SR/SH Returning: 12:30 – 2pm, SR/SH New & TH: 2pm – 3:30pm 
Fri. May 30  Pool Party (12:30 to 3:30pm) open to 2024-2025 HST Families 
Wed. June 4  Prom for HST age 15 (age on 12/31/24) at Glenview Mansion 
 

COSTUME FITTING DATES – at Mullan’s unless stated otherwise 
Shakespeare  Tuesday Nov. 5 & Saturday Nov. 9 
Senior   Tuesday Nov. 12 & Saturday Nov. 16 
Theatricals  Tuesday Dec. 17 & Thursday Dec. 19 
GB   Tuesday Jan. 7 & Saturday Jan. 11 
Junior   Tuesday Jan. 21 & Saturday Jan. 25 
Acting   Tuesday Feb. 25, & Thursday February 27 
Dance   Wednesdays Jan. 15, Jan. 22, Feb. 19 during dance classes 



SPECIAL SCHEDULES 
 
Dance, Acting, and Theatricals, start Sept. 18 and Sept 20 and do NOT meet on the following 
weeks: 

• Oct. 2, Oct. 4 

• Oct. 30, Nov. 1 

• Nov. 27, Nov. 29  (Thanksgiving) 

• Dec. 25, Dec. 27  (Christmas) 

• Jan. 1, Jan 3 

• Jan. 29, Jan 31 

• Feb. 26, Feb. 28 

• Mar. 19, Mar. 21 
 
Choirs (A Cappella and Broadway) start Jan. 10 and do NOT meet: 

• Jan. 29, Jan 31 

• Feb. 26, Feb. 28 

• Mar. 19, Mar. 21 
 
New Make-Up Team meets:  

• every Friday from Oct. 4 – Nov. 22. 
ALL Make-Up Team (New and Returning) meet:  

• Sat. Feb. 1, 1-5pm 

• Sat. Feb. 8, 1-5 pm  

• Fri., Apr. 25, 10am-2pm 

• During scheduled show weeks 
 
Tech Team meets 

• Every Friday from Jan. 17 – Mar 14 

• Fri. Mar. 28 

• Sat. Jan. 25, 10am – 4 pm 

• Sat. Apr. 26, 10am – 2pm 

• During scheduled show weeks 
 


